City of Coral Gables
Procurement Division Office
2800 SW 72 AV
Miami, FL 33155

IFB No. 2014.02.06 GRANADA PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE

BIDDER'S NAME:

ANZAC CONTRACTORS, INC. 7475 SW 50TH TERRACE MIAMI, FL 33155 305.669.1986

Steven R. McNamara
President

SUBMITTAL DATE:

Thursday, March 13, 2014 at 2:00 pm

CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FL

2800 SW 72nd Avenue, Miami, FL 33155 Finance Department / Procurement Division Tel: 305-460-5102/ Fax: 305-261-1601

BIDDER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

IFB Title: GRANADA PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE	Bids must be received prior to 2:00 p.m., Thursday, March 6, 2014, and may not be withdrawn for a period of up to 90 calendar days after bid opening. Bids received by the date and time specified will be opened in the Procurement Office located
IFB No. 2014.02.06	at 2800 SW 72 nd Avenue, Miami, FL 33155. All Bids received after the specified date and time will be returned unopened.
A cone of silence is in effect with respect to this IFB. The Cone of Silence prohibits certain communication between potential vendors and the City. For further information, please refer to the City Code Section 2-1059 of the City of Coral Gables Procurement Code.	Contact: Margie Gomez Title: Contract Specialist Telephone:305-460-5103 Facsimile: 305-261-1601 Email: contracts@coralgables.com

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED ALONG WITH THE COMPLETE BID PRIOR TO THE DATE AND THE TIME OF BID OPENING.

Bidder Name: Anzac Contractors, Inc.	FEIN or SS Number: 59-1358949
Complete Mailing Address: 7475 SW 50th Terrace	Telephone No. 305.669.1986
Miami, FL 33155	Cellular No.
Indicate type of organization below:	Fax No.:
Corporation: X Partnership: Individual: Other:	305.669.1180
Bid Bond / Security Bond (if applicable)5%	Email: Steve@AnzacContractors.com

ATTENTION: FAILURE TO SIGN (<u>PREFERABLY IN BLUE INK</u>) OR COMPLETE ALL IFB SUBMITTAL FORMS, INSURANCE, ADDENDUM(S) ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND ALL PAGES OF THE IFB DOCUMENT MAY RENDER YOUR IFB NON-RESPONSIVE.

THE BIDDER CERTIFIES THAT THIS BID IS BASED UPON ALL CONDITIONS AS LISTED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS AND THAT THE BIDDER HAS MADE NO CHANGES IN THE BID DOCUMENT AS RECEIVED. THE BIDDER FURTHER AGREES, IF THE BID IS ACCEPTED, THE BIDDER WILL EXECUTE AN APPROPRIATE AGREEMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF ESTABLISHING A FORMAL CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE BIDDER AND THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF ALL REQUIREMENTS TO WHICH THIS BID PERTAINS. FURTHER, BY CHECKING THE AGREE BOX LISTED BELOW AND BY SIGNING BELOW PREFERABLY IN BLUE INK ALL IFB PAGES ARE ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED, AS WELL AS, ANY SPECIAL INSTRUCTION SHEET(S), IF APPLICABLE. I AM AUTHORIZED TO BIND PERFORMANCE OF THIS IFB FOR THE ABOVE BIDDER.

Agree X (Please check box to a	cknowledge this solicitation)	
7-14/10	President	03/13/2014
Authorized Name and Signature	Steven R. McNamara Tille	Date

SECTION 5

Invitation for Bids (IFB) No 2014.02.06

5.0:	BID RESPONSE FORMS					
SUBM	ITTED TO:	Office of 2800 S	Coral Ga of the Chi W 72 Ave Florida 3	ief Procurement C enue)fficer	
1.	The undersigned Bidder propo perform and furnish all work a price and within the Contrac conditions of the bid and Contrac	as specified of t time indic	or indicat ated in t	ted in the Bid and	Contract Documen	ts for the Contract
2.	Bidder accepts and hereby in conditions of the Invitation for	ts and hereby incorporates by reference in this Bid Response Form all of the terms and the Invitation for Bids.				
3.	Bidder proposes to furnish all Bids.	Bidder proposes to furnish all labor, services and supervision for the work described in this Invitation for Bids.				
4.	Acknowledgement is hereby r issuance of the Invitation for B		following	Addenda, if any	(identified by numb	per) received since
	Addendum No. 1		Date	02/11/14		
	Addendum No. 2		Date	02/12/14	and a second and a second as a	
	Addendum No. 3		Date	02/20/14	non-pullingualing	
	Addendum No. 4		Date	02/28/14		
	Addendum No. 5			03/03/14		
	Addendum No. 6		Date	03/06/14		
5.	Bidder accepts the provisions indicated.	of the Cont	ract as to	penalties in the	event of failure to p	provide services as
6.	Bidders correct legal name:	Anzac C	ontract	ors, Inc.		
	Address:	7475 SW	50th T	'errace		***************************************
	City/State/Zip:		FL 331	55		
	Telephone No./Fax No.:	305/66	9-1986	305/669-118	0 F	
	E-mail:	Contracto	rs.com			
Signat	ure (Print Name and Sign) Steven R. McNamara		Title:	President		roundable/o

STATEMENT OF NO BID

NOTE: If you do <u>not</u> intend to submit a Response on this commodity or service, please return this form in the bid envelope on or before bid opening. Failure to submit a response after three (3) times without a sufficient justification of "No Bid" will be cause for removal from the vendor/bidder's list.

City of Coral Gables Procurement Division 2800 S.W. 72nd Avenue Miami, FL 33155

BRIDGE	<u> </u>
Specifications too "tight", i.e., geared toward one brand or manu	facturer only (explain below).
Insufficient time to respond to the Invitation for Bids.	,
We do not offer this product or service.	
Our schedule would not permit us to perform.	
We are unable to meet specifications.	
We are unable to meet bond requirements.	
Specifications are unclear (explain below).	
We are unable to meet insurance requirements.	
Remove us from your bidders' list for this commodity or service.	
Other (specify below).	
Remarks: NA	
We understand that if this statement is not completed and returned, our co Coral Gables bidders' list for this commodity or service.	mpany may be deleted from the City of
Company Name: _	Anzac Contractors, Inc.
Signature:	
Title: _	Steven R. McNamara, President
Telephone:	305.669.1986
Date:	03/13/2014

SECTION 6

Invitation for Bids (IFB) No 2014.02.06

pages allotted to each topic, if applicable. Failure to follow these ins excluding a bid from further consideration.		
Bidder shall submit a Bid expressing its interest in providing the service printed in blue ink. Use of erasable ink is not permitted. All correctio initialed. Any additional information to be submitted as part of the Bid magnitude.	ons to price	es made by the Bidder must be
BIDDERS NAME: Anzac Contractors, Inc. CONTACT NAME / TITLE: Steven R. McNamara / Presiden	nt	
SIGNATURE:	_DATE: _	03/13/2014
ADDRESS: 7475 SW 50th Terrace, Miami, FL 33155		
TELEPHONE 305.669.1986 FACSIMILE 305.669.1180 EMAIL:	teve@Anz	acContractors.com

6.0:

SCHEDULE OF VALUES

BIDDER: Anzac Contractors, Inc.

The Bidder shall provide the following preliminary Schedule of Values for administrative purposes. This information is required with the submission of bid and when approved by the Architect/Engineer, will be used to evaluate Applications for Payment of the successful bidder. The Bidder may add line items as desired, but must provide those items indicated as a minimum. The total amount shall equal the Total Bid Price.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	COST	
1	General Conditions	\$72,000.00	
2	Demolition	\$18,150.00	
3	Sediment Erosion Control	\$6,400.00	
4	Grading	\$11,660.00	
5	Drainage	\$ 11,660.00	
6	Prefabricated Bridge and Components	\$53,900.00	
7	Structural work (as shown in structural plans)	\$101,000.00	
8	Sidewalks & ADA mats	\$22,000.00	
9	Guardrail	\$8,100.00	
10	Landscaping	\$62,500.00	
11	Irrigation	\$16,000.00	
12	Electrical	\$46,200.00	
13	Other (specify)	\$0.00	
		\$	
		\$	
		\$	
	Base Bid	429,570.00	
	Historical Art Fund (1% of Base Bid)	4,295.70	
	Owner's Contingency Allowance	\$30,000	
	Total Bid	\$463,865.70	

WRITTEN TOTAL BID:

Four Hundred Sixty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Five Dollars

and Seventy Cents

NOTE: The prices stated in the Bid shall include full compensation for mobilization, maintenance of traffic, overhead and profit, taxes, labor, equipment, materials, home office expenses, insurance, bond and any and all other costs and expenses for performing and completing the work as shown on the plans and specifications.

The Contract will be awarded based on the Total Bid Amount. The City reserves the right to award or reject any or all bids.

The bidder understands and agrees that the above Total Bid Amount is inclusive of all work materials necessary to complete the Project as described in the Invitation for Bids.

AWARD OF CONTRACT AND TIME OF COMPLETION

The contract, if awarded, shall be to the lowest responsive bidder, and most responsible bidder whose bid conforming to the specifications is the most advantageous to the City, considering prices bid, the experience, the qualifications of the bidder, and the bidders' current and immediately available resources. Bid must comply with the requirements necessary to render it formal.

The WORK will be substantially completed within 150 successive days from the commencement date stated in the Notice to Proceed. The WORK will be entirely complete within 30 successive days from the commencement date stated in the Notice to Proceed.

Page 54 of 125

ATTACHMENT "A"

PROCUREMENT FORMS

CITY OF CORAL GABLES

BIDDER STATEMENT

This questionnaire is to be submitted to the City of Coral Gables Procurement Division by the Bidder, along with the solicitation being submitted for the goods, services and/or construction required by the City of Coral Gables. Do not leave any questions unanswered. When the question does not apply, write the word(s) "None" or "Not Applicable", as appropriate. Failure to complete this form as applicable may be deemed non-responsive.

Compan	y Name: Anzac Contractors, Inc.
Contact	Steven R. McNamara _{Title} President
Address	7475 SW 50th Terrace, Miami, FL 33155
Telepho	7475 SW 50th Terrace, Miami, FL 33155 305.669.1986 Cellular 305.986.0480 Facsimile 305.669.1180
Email: 5	steve@anzaccontractors.com
Federal :	Employer Identification Number (FEIN No.): 59-1358949
Check C	One: Corporation X Partnership Sole Proprietary LLC / LLP Other
List all c	current licenses held and provide copies
	(a) State of Florida CGC034805 Certified General Contractor
	(b) Miami Dade County E149 CTQB
	(c) City of Coral Gables Municipal License N/A
	(d) Others
1.	State the true, exact, correct and complete name of the partnership, corporation, and trade of fictitious name in which business is transacted and the address of the place of business.
	Bidder Name: Anzac Contractors, Inc.
	The address of the principal place of business is: 7475 SW 50th Terrace
	Miami, FL 33155
2.	How many years has organization been in business under present business name? 43
	a. Under what other former names has organization operated?
	N/A
3.	Are any of the principals of this company employed by the City of Coral Gables? If so, disclose their name(s) below:
	N/A
4.	Indicate registration, license numbers or certificate numbers for the business or professions which are the subject of this IFB. Please attach certificate of competency and/or state registration. MDC Municipal Contractors Tax Receipt and State of Florida Sunbiz Receipt ATTACHED

STATE OF FLORIDA



DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD 1940 NORTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-0783

(850) 487-1395

MC NAMARA, STEVEN RUSSELL ANZAC CONTRACTORS INC 7475 SOUTHWEST 50TH TERRACE MIAMI FL 33155-4463

Congratulations! With this license you become one of the nearly one million Floridians licensed by the Department of Business and Professional Regulation. Our professionals and businesses range from architects to yacht brokers, from boxers to barbeque restaurants, and they keep Florida's economy strong.

Every day we work to improve the way we do business in order to serve you better. For information about our services, please log onto www.myfloridalicense.com. There you can find more information about our divisions and the regulations that impact you, subscribe to department newsletters and learn more about the Department's initiatives.

Our mission at the Department is: License Efficiently, Regulate Fairly. We constantly strive to serve you better so that you can serve your customers. Thank you for doing business in Florida, and congratulations on your new license!



STATE OF FLORIDA

AC# 6287259

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CGC034805

08/21/12 128047575

CERTIFIED GENERAL CONTRACTOR MC NAMARA, STEVEN RUSSELL ANZAC CONTRACTORS INC

IS CERTIFIED under the provisions of Ch. 489 FS Expiration date: AUG 31, 2014 L12082102085

DETACH HERE WASHE DE TACH HERE WASHE DE TACH HERE DE TACH DE

AC#6287259

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

SEQ# L12082102085

DATE BATCH NUMBER LICENSE NBR

08/21/2012 128047575 CGC034805

The GENERAL CONTRACTOR Named below IS CERTIFIED Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31, 2014

MC NAMARA, STEVEN RUSSELL ANZAC CONTRACTORS INC 7475 SOUTHWEST 50TH TERRACE MIAMI FL 33155-4463

RICK SCOTT GOVERNOR KEN LAWSON SECRETARY

DISPLAY AS REQUIRED BY LAW



CTQB

Construction Trades Qualifying Board

BUSINESS CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY

E149

ANZAC CONTRACTORS INC D.B.A.:

A STEVEN R

Is certified under the provisions of Chapter 10 of Miami-Dade County VALID FOR CONTRACTING UNTIL 09/30/2015

STATE OF FLORIDA



DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD 1940 NORTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-0783

(850) 487-1395

MC NAMARA, STEVEN RUSSELL ANZAC CONTRACTORS INC 7475 SOUTHWEST 50TH TERRACE IMAIM FL 33155-4463

Congratulations! With this license you become one of the nearly one million Floridians licensed by the Department of Business and Professional Regulation. Our professionals and businesses range from architects to yacht brokers, from boxers to barbeque restaurants, and they keep Florida's economy strong.

Every day we work to improve the way we do business in order to serve you better. For information about our services, please log onto www.myfloridalicense.com. There you can find more information about our divisions and the regulations that impact you, subscribe to department newsletters and learn more about the Department's initiatives.

Our mission at the Department is: License Efficiently, Regulate Fairly. We constantly strive to serve you better so that you can serve your customers. Thank you for doing business in Florida, and congratulations on your new license!



AC# 6287657 STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CUC041514.

08/21/12 128047575

CERT UNDERGROUND & EXCAV CNTR MC NAMARA, STEVEN RUSSELL ANZAC CONTRACTORS INC

IS CERTIFIED under the provisions of Ch.489 FS Expiration date: AUG 31, 2014 L12082102483

DETACH HERE

A THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY AC#6287657

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

SEQ# L12082102483

BATCH NUMBER LICENSE NBR DATE 08/21/2012 | 128047575 | CUC041514

The UNDERGROUND UTILITY & EXCAVATION CO Named below IS CERTIFIED Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31, 2014

MC NAMARA, STEVEN RUSSELL ANZAC CONTRACTORS INC 7475 SOUTHWEST 50TH TERRACE FL 33155-4463 IMAIM

RICK SCOTT GOVERNOR

KEN LAWSON SECRETARY

DISPLAY AS REQUIRED BY LAW

STATE OF FLORIDA



DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD 1940 NORTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-0783

(850) 487-1395

MCNAMARA, RUSSELL GIFFORD ANZAC CONTRACTORS INC 7475 SOUTHWEST 50TH TERRACE MIAMI FL 33155-4463

Congratulations! With this license you become one of the nearly one million Floridians licensed by the Department of Business and Professional Regulation. Our professionals and businesses range from architects to yacht brokers, from boxers to barbeque restaurants, and they keep Florida's economy strong.

Every day we work to improve the way we do business in order to serve you better. For information about our services, please log onto www.myfloridalicense.com. There you can find more information about our divisions and the regulations that impact you, subscribe to department newsletters and learn more about the Department's initiatives.

Our mission at the Department is: License Efficiently, Regulate Fairly. We constantly strive to serve you better so that you can serve your customers.

Thank you for doing business in Florida, and congratulations on your new license!



STATE OF FLORIDA

AC# 6 28 76 58

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CUC041512

08/21/12 128047626

CERT UNDERGROUND & EXCAV CNTR MCNAMARA, RUSSELL GIFFORD ANZAC CONTRACTORS INC

IS CERTIFIED under the provisions of Ch. 489 FS Expiration date: AUG 31, 2014 L12082102484

DETACH HERE

A STATE OF THE STA AC#6287658

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

SEQ# L12082102484

BATCH NUMBER LICENSE NBR DATE 08/21/2012 128047626 CUC041512

The UNDERGROUND UTILITY & EXCAVATION CO Named below IS CERTIFIED Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31, 2014

MCNAMARA, RUSSELL GIFFORD ANZAC CONTRACTORS INC 7475 SOUTHWEST 50TH TERRACE MIAMI FL 33155-4463

RICK SCOTT COVERNOR

KEN LAWSON SECRETARY

DISPLAY AS REQUIRED BY LAW

Local Business Tax Receipt

Miami-Dade County, State of Florida -THIS IS NOT A BILL - DO NOT PAY

560947

BUSINESS NAME/LOCATION ANZAC CONTRACTORS INC 7475 SW 50 TERR MAMLEL 33155

RECEIPT NO. RENEWAL 560947



EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

Must be displayed at place of business Pursuant to County Code Chapter 8A - Art. 9 & 10

OWNER ANZAC CONTRACTORS INC

10

196

E149

SEC. TYPE OF BUSINESS GENERAL

ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR PAYMENT RECEIVED BY TAX COLLECTOR 75.00 10/18/2013

0226-14-000167

This Local Business Tax Receipt only confirms payment of the Local Business Tax. The Receipt is not a liceuse, permit, or a certification of the holder's qualifications, to do husiness. Holder must comply with any governmental or nongovernmental regulatory laws and requirements which apply to the business.

The RECEIPT NO. above must be displayed on all commercial vehicles — Miami-Dade Code Sec Ba-276. For more information, visit www.mlamidade.gov/taxcollector



Worker(s)

Municipal Contractor's Tax Receipt Miami-Dade County, State of Florida -THIS IS NOT A BILL - DO NOT PAY

CC NO: E149

BUSINESS NAME/LOCATION ANIAC CONTRACTORS INC 7475 SW 50 TERR MIAMI, FL 33 155

RECEIPT NO. **NEW BUSINESS** 7439673

EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

Must be displayed at place of business Pursuant to County Code Chapter 8A - Art. 9 & 10

OWNER
ANZAC CONTRACTORS INC

TYPE OF BUSINESS GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR

PAYMENT RECEIVED BY TAX COLLECTOR 300.00 10/18/2013 0226-14-000167



For more information, visit www.miamidade.gov/taxcollector

		nvolved).		age and the state of the state
	21			
6.	Have you, or a predecess (Y) (N) × outcome of the action.	or company or organization, if yes, information	filed bankruptcy in the must be provided per	e last three (3) Years? rtaining to the proceedin
7.	five (5) years in any way	r officers of your company has relating to the business bein and settlements) of those clampany.	g procured in this IFB	. Provide details as to the
	N/A			
			A MANUEL	
8.	Has your insurance cover reason? (Y)(N)	rage ever been cancelled for × If yes, what was the	non-payment of insura reason?	nce premiums or any othe
	reason? (Y)(N)	rage ever been cancelled for x If yes, what was the pected the site of the propose	reason?	
9.	reason? (Y)(N) Have you personally insp References: List references	x If yes, what was the	ascertain experience as	(N)
8.9.10.	Have you personally inspection of three (3) references:	If yes, what was the pected the site of the propose ces that may be contacted to	ascertain experience as	(N)
9. 10.	Have you personally inspection of three (3) references:	If yes, what was the propose cest hat may be contacted to ferences (Government entities)	ascertain experience as s preferred):	(N) nd ability of Bidder. Prov
9. 10.	Have you personally inspection of three (3) reflection Leo Salgueiro	If yes, what was the pected the site of the propose ces that may be contacted to ferences (Government entities.	ascertain experience as s preferred): 305.375.1202	(N) nd ability of Bidder. Prov salgal@miamidade.gov
9. 10.	References: List references in three (3) references Leo Salgueiro (Name)	If yes, what was the pected the site of the propose ces that may be contacted to ferences (Government entities. MD Construction Manager (Contact)	ascertain experience as spreferred): 305.375.1202 (Phone Number)	(N) nd ability of Bidder. Prov salgal@miamidade.gov (Email)
9. 10.	References: List references in three (3) refundament (Name) The property of the control of the control of three (3) refundament (Name) Have you personally inspection (Name) (Name)	If yes, what was the pected the site of the propose ces that may be contacted to ferences (Government entities. MD Construction Manager (Contact) Project Manager (CAC)	ascertain experience as spreferred): 305.375.1202 (Phone Number) 305.884.9444	(N) nd ability of Bidder. Prov salgal@miamidade.gov (Email) jleganoa@caccorp.net
9. 10. 1-	References: List references in three (3) refundament Leo Salgueiro (Name) Julio Leganoa (Name)	If yes, what was the pected the site of the propose ces that may be contacted to ferences (Government entities. MD Construction Manager (Contact) Project Manager (CAC) (Contact)	ascertain experience as spreferred): 305.375.1202 (Phone Number) 305.884.9444 (Phone Number)	(N) and ability of Bidder. Prov salgal@miamidade.gov (Email) jleganoa@caccorp.net (Email)
9. 10. 1- 2	References: List references in three (3) references (Name) - Julio Leganoa (Name) - Angel Fernandez (Name)	If yes, what was the propose cest hat may be contacted to ferences (Government entities. MD Construction Manager (Contact) Project Manager (CAC) (Contact) Project Manager (ME)	ascertain experience as spreferred): 305.375.1202 (Phone Number) 305.884.9444 (Phone Number) 305.885.1330 (Phone number)	(N) salgal@miamidade.gov (Email) jleganoa@caccorp.net (Email) angel@metroexpress.com (Email)

M Path

Pedestrian Bridge & MSE Wall

Ref #

2

3

\$812,351

06/11-11/11

FDOT#412795-3-52-01

State of Florida Department of State

I certify from the records of this office that ANZAC CONTRACTORS, INC. is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on January 6, 1971.

The document number of this corporation is 375136.

I further certify that said corporation has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2014, that its most recent annual report/uniform business report was filed on January 13, 2014, and its status is active.

I further certify that said corporation has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Thirteenth day of January, 2014



Secretary of State

Authentication ID: CC9498480505

To authenticate this certificate, visit the following site, enter this ID, and then follow the instructions displayed.

https://efile.sunbiz.org/certauthver.html



Florida Department of Transportation

RICK SCOTT GOVERNOR 605 Suwannee Street Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 ANANTH PRASAD, P.E. SECRETARY

May 29, 2013

ANZAC CONTRACTORS, INC. 7475 SW 50TH TERRACE MIAMI FL 33155

RE: CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

Dear Sir/Madam:

The Department of Transportation has qualified your company for the type of work indicated below. Unless your company is notified otherwise, this Certificate of Qualification will expire 6/30/2014. However, the new application is due 4/30/2014.

In accordance with S.337.14 (1) F.S. your next application <u>must be</u> filed within (4) months of the ending date of the applicant's audited annual financial statements and, if applicable, the audited interim financial statements. Section 337.14 (4) F.S. provides that your certificate will be valid for 18 months after your financial statement date. This gives a two month period to allow you to bid on jobs as we process your new application for qualification. To remain qualified with the Department, a new application must be submitted subsequent to any significant change in the financial position or the structure of your firm as described in Section 14-22.005(3), Florida Administrative Code.

Once logged in, select "View" for the most recently approved application, and then click the "Manage" and "Application Summary" tabs.

FDOT APPROVED WORK CLASSES:

DRAINAGE, GRADING, INTERMEDIATE BRIDGES, MINOR BRIDGES, R&R MINOR BRIDGES

FDOT APPROVED SPECIALITY CLASSES OF WORK:

PUMP STATIONS, UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, REINFORCED EARTH WALLS, SEAWALL BULKHEAD, AERIAL CROSSINGS.

Please be advised the Department of Transportation has considered your company's qualification in all work classes requested. We have evaluated your company's organization, management, work experience, work performance and adequacy of equipment as directed by section 14-22.003, Florida Administrative Code. Based on this evaluation, the Department is not able, at this time, to prequalify your company for the work classes: BASCULE BRIDGE REHABILITATION, BRIDGE DECK OVERLAYS, BRIDGE PAINTING, FLEXIBLE PAVING, GRASSING, SEEDING AND SODDING, MAJOR BRIDGE - BRIDGES OF CONVENTIONAL CONSTRUCTION WHICH ARE OVER A WATER OPENING OF 1,000 FEET OR MORE, MAJOR BRIDGE - CURVED STEEL GIRDERS, MAJOR BRIDGE - STEEL TRUSS CONSTRUCTION, REF INTERMEDIATE BRIDGES ("REF" IS REFAIR AND REHABILITATE), REF MAJOR BRIDGE - BRIDGES OF CONVENTIONAL CONSTRUCTION WHICH ARE OVER A WATER OPENING OF 1,000 FEET OR MORE, REF MAJOR BRIDGE - STEEL TRUSS CONSTRUCTION, REF MAJOR BRIDGE- CURVED STEEL GIRDERS.

ANZAC CONTRACTORS, INC. May 29, 2013 Page two

You may apply, in writing, for a Revised Certificate of Qualification at any time prior to the expiration date of this certificate according to Section 14-22.0041(3), Florida Administrative Code. Please be advised if certification in additional classes of work is desired, documentation is needed to show that your company has done such work with your own forces and equipment or that experience was gained with another contractor and that you have the necessary equipment for each additional class of work requested.

Sincerely,

Juanita Moore, Manager

Contracts Administration Office

Quanta Moore

JM:cj





Annual Application

6/24/2013 9:38:41 AM EST

Vendor Number: F591358949002

Name: ANZAC CONTRACTORS, INC.

Fiscal Year End Date: 12/31/2012 Application Due Date: 4/30/2013 **Application Status: COMPLETED**

Adjusted Current Ratio:

2 95

14

Ability Score:

Surety Multiplier:

0

Ability Factor:

Calculated Maximum Bid Capacity:

\$ 33,300,000.00

Adjusted Net Worth:

\$ 1,188,594.00

rint Name	Address
itle	
ORATION:	Anzac Contractors, Inc.
ignature	Print Name of Corporation
Steven R. McNamara	7475 SW 50th Terrace, Miami, FL 33155
rint Name	Address
President	
VITNESS:	
ignatufe	
Vivien Baltodano	
Print Name	
Controller	

VALIDATION:

VALIDATION (Cont'd):

Signature	Name of Company
Print Name	Address
Title	
E PROPRIETORSHIP	
E PROPRIETORSHIP Signature	Name of Firm

SWORN STATEMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 287.133 (3) (a), FLORIDA STATUTES, ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED AND SWORN TO IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICIAL AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS.

1.	This sworn statement is submitted to City of Coral Gables
	[print name of the public entity]
	_{by} Steven R. McNamara, President
	[print individual's name and title]
	_{for} Anzac Contractors, Inc.
	[print name of entity submitting sworn statement]
Who	ose business address is: 7475 SW 50th Terrace, Miami, FL 33155
and ((if applicable) its Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) 59-1358949
If the	e entity has no FEIN, include the Social Security Number of the individual signing this sworn statement:

- 2. I understand that a "public entity crime" as define in Paragraph 287.133(1)(g), Florida Statutes, means a violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and directly related to the transaction of business with any public entity or with an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States, including, but not limited to, any Proposal or contract for goods or services to be provided to any public entity or an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States and involving antitrust, fraud, theft, bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, or material misrepresentation.
- 3. I understand that "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(b), <u>Florida Statutes</u>, means a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication of guilt, in any federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by indictment or information after July 1, 1989, as a result of a jury verdict, non-jury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere.
- 4. I understand that an "affiliate" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, means:
 - 1. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime; or
 - 2. An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The ownership by one person of shares constituting a controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding 36 months shall be considered an affiliate.
- 5. I understand that a "person" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(e), Florida Statutes, means any natural person or entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which Proposals or applies to Proposal on contracts for the provision of goods or services let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with a public entity. The term "person" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in management of an entity.

6.	Based on information and belief, the statement which I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. [indicate which statement applies.]
	Neither the entity submitting this sworn statement, nor any of its officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, nor any affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.
	The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of its officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity subsequent to July 1, 1989.
	The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of its officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989. However, there has been subsequent proceeding before a Hearing Officer of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings and the Final Order entered by the Hearing Officer determined that it was not in the public interest to place the entity submitting this sworn statement on the convicted vendor list. [attach a copy of the final order]
THI ENT YEA PUI AM	NDERSTAND THAT THE SUBMISSION OF THIS FORM TO THE CONTRACTING OFFICER FOR E PUBLIC ENTITY IDENTIFIED IN PARAGRAPH 1 (ONE) ABOVE IS FOR THAT PUBLIC FITY ONLY AND, THAT THIS FORM IS VALID THROUGH DECEMBER 31 OF THE CALENDAR AR IN WHICH IT IS FILED. I ALSO UNDERSTAND THAT I AM REQUIRED TO INFORM THE BLIC ENTITY PRIOR TO ENTERING INTO A CONTRACT IN EXCESS OF THE THRESHOLD OUNT PROVIDED IN SECTION 287.017, FLORIDA STATUTES FOR CATEGORY TWO OF ANY ANGE IN THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FORM. [Signature]

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) DISABILITY NONDISCRIMINATION STATEMENT

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED AND SWORN TO IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICIAL AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS.

This sworn statement is submitted City of Coral Galbes
(print name of public entity)
by Steven R. McNamara, President
(print individual's name and title)
for Anzac Contractors, Inc.
(print name of entity submitting sworn statement)
whose business address is: 7475 SW 50th Terrace, Mlami, FL 33155
and (if applicable) its Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) 59-1358949 (If the entity has not FEIN, include Social Security Number of the individual signing this sworn statement
(If the entity has not PERN, include Social Security Number of the Individual signing this sworn statement

I, being duly first sworn state:

That the above named firm, corporation or organization is in compliance with and agreed to continue to comply with, and assure that any sub-contractor, or third party contractor under this project complies with all applicable requirements of the laws listed below including, but not limited to, those provisions pertaining to employment, provision of programs and service, transportation, communications, access to facilities, renovations, and new construction.

The American with Disabilities Act of 1990 (ADA), Pub. L. 101-336, 104 Stat 327, 42 U.S.C. 12101,12213 and 47 U.S.C. Sections 225 and 661 including Title I, Employment; Title 11, Public Services; Title III, Public Accommodations and Services Operated by Private Entities; Title IV, Telecommunications; and Title V, Miscellaneous Provisions.

The Florida Americans with Disabilities Accessibility Implementation Act of 1993, Sections 5553.501-553.513, Florida Statutes

The Rehabilitation Act of 1973, 229 U.S.C. Section 794 The Federal Transit Act, as amended, 49 U.S.C. Section 1612 The Fair Housing Act as amended, 42 U.S.C. Section 3601-3631

Steven R. McNamara

President 03/13/2014

LIGIA NUÑEZ
MY COMMISSION # FF 051497
EXPIRES: September 5, 2017
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

State of Florida	
County of Miami Dade)ss.	
Steven R. McNamara	being first duly sworn, deposes
and says that:	
(I) Affiant is the President	
(Owner, Partr	ner, Officer, Representative or Agent) of
Anzac Contractors, Inc.	the Bidder / Proposer that has

submitted the attached Solicitation:

- (2) Affiant is fully informed respecting the preparation and contents of the attached Bid/Proposal and of all pertinent circumstances respecting such Solicitation;
- (3) Such submittal is genuine and is not a collusive or sham Solicitation;
- (4) Neither the said Bidder / Proposer nor and of its officers, partners, owners, agents, representatives, employees or parties in interest, including this affiant, have in any way colluded, conspired, connived or agreed, directly or indirectly, with any other Bidder / Proposer or firm, or person to submit a collusive or sham Solicitation in connection with the work for which the attached submittal; or to refrain from bidding in connection with such work; or have in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement or collusion, or communication, or conference with any Bidder, firm, or person to fix any overhead, profit, or cost elements of the Solicitation price or the Solicitation price of any other Bidder / Proposer, or to secure through any collusion, conspiracy, connivance, or unlawful agreement any advantage against (Recipient), or any person interested in the proposed work;
- (5) The price or prices quoted in the attached submittal are fair and proper and are not tainted by any collusion, conspiracy, connivance, or unlawful agreement on the part of the Bidder or any other of its agents, representatives, owners, employees or parties in interest, including this affiant.

Steven R. McNamara

President 03/13/2014

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

State of	Florida						
County	Florida of_Miami Dade of_Sss.						
	ven R. McNamara	heing firs	et duly sworn, deposes				
and say	s that:	Jones III.	e dary sworn, deposes				
(1)	Affiant is the President						
(1)	(Owner, Partner, Officer, Representative or Agent) of						
	Anzac Contractors, Inc.	the Bidder / Pro	poser that has				
submitt	ed the attached Solicitation;						
(2)	Affiant is fully informed respecting the preparation and pertinent circumstances respecting such Solicitation;	contents of the attached l	Bid/Proposal and of all				
(3)	Such submittal is genuine and is not a collusive or sham So	olicitation;					
(4)	Neither the said Bidder / Proposer nor and of its officers, partners, owners, agents, representatives, employees or parties in interest, including this affiant, have in any way colluded, conspired, connived or agreed, directly or indirectly, with any other Bidder / Proposer or firm, or person to submit a collusive or sham Solicitation in connection with the work for which the attached submittal; or to refrain from bidding in connection with such work; or have in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement or collusion, or communication, or conference with any Bidder, firm, or person to fix any overhead, profit, or cost elements of the Solicitation price or the Solicitation price of any other Bidder / Proposer, or to secure through any collusion, conspiracy, connivance, or unlawful agreement any advantage against (Recipient), or any person interested in the proposed work;						
(5)	The price or prices quoted in the attached submittal are fai conspiracy, connivance, or unlawful agreement on the representatives, owners, employees or parties in interest, in	part of the Bidder or a					
		9.IW					
		[Sig	gnature				
	Sworn to and subscribed before me this 13th	_{day of} March	, 20				
	Personally known XX						
	OR Produced identification:	Notary Public-State of	_f Florida				
	[Type of Identification]	My Commission Exp	ires 09/05/2017				
	LIGIA NUNEZ MY COMMISSION # FF 051497 EXPIRES: September 5, 2017 Bonded Thru Natary Public Underwriters	Ligia Nunez ([Printed, typed or starname of Notary Publ	nped Commissioned				

DRUG-FREE WORK PLACE FORM

	Anzac Contractors, Inc.	
The undersigned vendor in accordance with Florida Statute 287.087 hereby certifies that		does:
	(Name of Business)	

- 1. Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
- 2. Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the work place, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, Employee Assistance Programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- 3. Give each employee a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1) that are engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are proposed.
- 4. In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are proposed, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
- 5. Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted.
- Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements.

03/13/2014

Bidder Signature Date

Steven R. McNamara, President

CERTIFICATION OF BIDDER STATEMENT

Steven R. McNamara Presid	ent	certify that I am authorized to act on behalf
(Name)	(Title)	
of Anzac Contractors, Inc.		pursuant to the IFB and further
	(Name of I	Business)
Owner awarding the contract and such info any omission or misstatement that material the City to reject the bid or proposal, and it	ormation is v ly affects the f necessary, t	I in response to this Bidder Statement shall be relied upon be warranted by Bidder to be true and correct. The discovery one Bidder Statement to perform under the contract shall cause terminate the award and/or contract. I further certify that the fithose persons authorized to act by the foregoing statement.
<u>NAME</u>	T	TITLE SIGNATURE
Vivien Baltodano	Contro	3 / 1
	wearth and annual handle had been did a declaration for and	5.WM
		Signature
State of Florida		
County of Florida		
	ore me, the u	undersigned Notary Public of the State of Florida, personally
Steven R. McNamai		
(Name(s) of individual(s) where the second s	io appeared	and whose name(s) is/are subscribes t I before notary)
the within instrument, and acknowledge it'	s execution	
		NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA
NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL OF OFFICE:	F7 1	LIGIC NONEZ (Name of Notary Public: Print, Stamp or Type as Commissioned.)
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Septem Bonded Thru Notary Pul	FF 051497 ber 5, 2017	Personally known to me, or P roduced identification:
		(Type of Identification Produced)

ATTACHMENT "B"

CONSTRUCTION FORMS

BID BOND

COUNTY OF MIAMI DADE SS.	and the second
CITY OF CORAL GABLES }	
as Principal, and The Unio Casualty Insurance Company as Surety	Anzac We Contractor Inc.
held and firmly bonded unto the City of Coral Gables as Owner in the penal sum	of
Dollars (3—5%————), lawful money of the United States, for the payment of which sum well truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, and successors, jointly severally, firmly by these presents.	and and
	i de la companya de l
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that whereas the Principal has submit to the City of Coral Gables the accompanying Bid, sig	tted ned
	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

GRANADA PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE IFB 2014.02.06 CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

in accordance with the Plans and Specifications therefore, the call for Bids or Proposals, and the Instructions to Bidders, all of which are made a part hereof by reference as if fully set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE,

- (a) If the Principal shall not withdraw said bid within thirty (30) days after date of opening of the same, and shall within ten (10) days after written notice being given by the City Manager or his designee, of the award of the contract, enter into a written contract with the City, in accordance with the bid as accepted, and give bond with good and sufficient surety or sureties, as may be required for the faithful performance and proper fulfillment of such contract.
- (b) in the event of the withdrawal of said bid or proposal within the period specified, or the failure to enter into such contract and give such bond within the time specified, if the Principal shall pay the City the difference between the amount specified in said bid or proposal and the amount for which the City may procure the required work and/or supplies, if the latter amount be in excess of the former, the above obligation shall be void and of no effect, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

BID BOND

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the above bounded parties 13th day of March	s have executed this instrument under their several seals this
seal of each corporate party being hereto affixed and these pres authority of its governing body.	sents duly signed by its undersigned representative, pursuant to
WITNESS	
(If Sole Ownership or Partnership,	PRINCIPAL
Two (2) Witnesses Required.	the control of the second
If Corporation, Secretary Only	Anzac Contractors, Inc.
will attest and affix seal)	Name of Figm
(1) Maighth//clamala	(SEAL)
	Signature of Authorized Officer
(2)	President
	Title
	7475 SW 50th Terrace
	Business Address
	Miami, Florida 33155
	City, State
WITNESS:	SURETY:
(A) A F	The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
121 10 Pos	Corporate Surety
1270 90	(SEAL)
	Attorney-In Fact Charles J. Nielson
	62 Maple Avenue
	Business Address
	Keene, NH 03431
	City, State
and the second	Sing.
	Nielson, Hoover & Associates
	Name of Local Agency

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND.

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

Certificate No. 6307728

American Fire and Casualty Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

the State of New Hampshire, the state of New Hampshire, the state of New Hampshire, the state of the State of New Hampshire, the New Hampshire, the state of New Hampshire, the New Hamp	and the contract of the contra	the contract of the contract o	and the same and a second of the same	arriver and the same of the sa	of the same with the same of the same	and the series with the second con-			
and appoint. Charles D. I	Nielson; Charles	J. Nielson; David	R. Hoover; Kri	sti Messel; Mary	C. Aceves; St	nawn A. Burtor	1		15, 1
		The second of th		and the same of th		100 at 10			77 5
					e n Asagasa A	and the Especia			1.0
								F 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1	
all of the city of Miaml Lakes	state of FL	each in	dividually if there b	e more than one na	ned, its true and	lawful attornev-in	fact to make, ex	ecute, seal, ackno	wleda
and deliver, for and on its beha									
be as binding upon the Compa	and the same and the same and the same	and the second of the second of the second	and the second of the second of the second	The same of the same of	and the contract of the contract of		and the second second	and the second transfer that the second the	3,,,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed _day of _October 2013 thereto this 1st American Fire and Casualty Company



SS

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Liberty Mutual Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING

2013, before me personally appeared Gregory W. Davenport, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of American On this 1st day of October Fire and Casualty Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Seattle, Washington, on the day and year first above written.



By: KDRiley , Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of American Fire and Casualty Company. The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:

ARTICLE IV - OFFICERS - Section 12. Power of Attorney, Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts - SECTION 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute. seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

Certificate of Designation - The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes Gregory W. Davenport, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-in-fact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

Authorization - By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney Issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

I, David M. Carey, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of American Fire and Casualty Company, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 13th day of









David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary

Sample Committee Committee

7478 S.M. Pittett Tetrace Marti. Pictica 99186 Tel: 908.889 1888 Faxt 908.899.1180

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012 AND 2011

ANZAC CONTRACTORS, INC.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012 AND 2011

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Independent auditor's report	
Financial statements:	
Balance sheets	2
Statements of operations and retained earnings	3
Statements of cash flows	4
Notes to financial statements	5-8
Accompanying information:	
Independent auditor's report on supplementary information	9
Revenues, costs and gross profit by contract	10
Contracts in progress	11
Operating expenses	12

ANZAC CONTRACTORS, INC. BALANCE SHEETS DECEMBER 31, 2012 AND 2011

ASSETS

Current assets:	2012	2011	
Cash and cash equivalents Contracts receivable (Note 2) Costs and estimated earnings in excess of	\$ 419,675 635,398	\$ 528,905 589,007	
billings on contracts in progress (Note 3) Other current assets	197,520 35,865	57,378 30.623	
Total Current assets	1,288,458	1,205,913	
Property and equipment, net (Notes 4 and 6)	436,659	581,258	
Investment in debt securities (Note 5)	614.805	625,233	
	<u>\$ 2,339,922</u>	<u>\$ 2,412,404</u>	
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQ	UITY		
Current liabilities: Accounts payable and accrued expenses Current portion of long-term debt (Note 6) Billings in excess of costs and estimated earnings	\$ 387,702 71,477	\$ 284,897 109,497	
on contracts in progress (Note 3) Line of credit (Note 7)	24,050 1.000	19,238 1.000	
Total Current liabilities	484.229	414.632	
Long-term debt, less current portion (Note 6)	16.429	<u>87.903</u>	
Shareholders' equity: Common stock, \$1 par value, 5,000 shares			
authorized, 1,000 issued and outstanding Retained earnings	1,000 	1,000 1,908,869	
Total Shareholders' equity	1.839.264	1.909,869	
	\$ 2,339,922	<u>\$ 2,412,404</u>	

Jorge L. Contreras Certified Public Accountant

6800 S.W. 40th Street #186 Miami, Florida 33155 Phone: (305-667-5248) Fax: (305-667-3680)

Independent Auditor's Report

Shareholders and Board of Directors Anzac Contractors, Inc. Miami, Florida

Report on the Financial Statements

I have audited the accompanying financial statements of Anzac Contractors, Inc., which comprise of the balance sheet as of December 31, 2012 and 2011, and the related statements of income and retained earnings and cash flows for the years then ended, and the related notes to the financial statements.

Management's Responsibility for the Financial Statements

Management is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of these financial statements in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America; this includes the design, implementation, and maintenance of internal control relevant to the preparation and fair presentation of financial statements that are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.

Auditor's Responsibility

My responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on my audits. I conducted my audits in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in the United States of America. Those standards require that I plan and perform the audits to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free from material misstatement. An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. The procedures selected depend on the auditor's judgment, including the assessment of the risks of material misstatement of the financial statements, whether due to fraud or error. In making those risk assessments, the auditor considers internal control relevant to the entity's preparation and fair presentation of the financial statements in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of the entity's internal control. Accordingly, I express no such opinion. An audit also includes evaluating the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of significant accounting estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall presentation of the financial statements. I believe that the audit evidence I have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for my audit opinion.

Opinion

In my opinion, the financial statements referred to above present fairly, in all material respects the financial position of Anzac Contractors, Inc. as of December 31, 2012 and 2011, and the results of its operations and its cash flows for the years then ended in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America.

April 19, 2013

Jone L' Contras, C. P.A

ANZAC CONTRACTORS, INC. STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS AND RETAINED EARNINGS YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012 AND 2011

	2012	2011
Earned revenues	\$ 3,313,400	\$ 3,584,592
Cost of earned revenues	2.701.803	3.482,593
Gross profit	611,597	101,999
Operating expenses	(764,486)	(795,648)
Loss from operations	(152.889)	(693,649)
Other income (expense) Gain on property and equipment transactions Interest expense	131,112 (15.828) 115,284	(13,270) (13,270)
Net loss for the year	(37,605)	(706,919)
Retained earnings, beginning	1,908,869	2,706,022
Less shareholders' drawings	(33.000)	(90.234)
Retained earnings, ending	<u>\$ 1,838,264</u>	<u>\$ 1,908,869</u>

ANZAC CONTRACTORS, INC. STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012 AND 2011

	2012	2011
Cash flows from operating activities: Loss for the year	\$ (37.605)	\$ (706.919)
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net	<u>\$ (37.003)</u>	<u>\$ (700.919)</u>
cash provided by operating activities:		
Depreciation	133,477	198,929
Net book value of property and equipment transactions	17,901	_
Changes in assets and liabilities:		
Decrease (increase) in assets:		
Contracts receivable	(46,391)	139,704
Costs and estimated carnings in excess		
of billings on contracts in progress	(140, 142)	(43,508)
Other current assets	(5,242)	(10,405)
Increase (decrease) in liabilities:		
Accounts payable and accrued expenses	102,805	(18,272)
Billings in excess of costs and estimated	4.010	(110.050)
earnings on contracts in progress	4,812	(118,069)
Total adjustments	67,220	148.379
Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities	29.615	(558.540)
Cash flows used in investing activities:		
Acquisition of property and equipment	(6,779)	(51,561)
Collection of debt securities	10.428	
	3.649	(51,561)
Cook flavo vood in Sanarina astivisias		
Cash flows used in financing activities: New equipment loans		40,224
Reduction on equipment loans	(109,494)	(133,865)
Shareholders' drawings	(33.000)	(90,233)
Sharonordors diawings	(35,000)	(>0,223
	(142,494)	(183,874)
Net decrease in cash	(109,230)	(793,975)
Cash and cash equivalents, beginning	528,905	1,322,880
Cash and cash equivalents, ending	<u>\$ 419,675</u>	<u>\$ 528,905</u>
Supplemental disclosures of cash flow information:		
Cash paid during the year for:		
Interest expense	\$ <u>15.828</u>	\$ 13,270
See notes to financial statements	Property	4
		•

ANZAC CONTRACTORS, INC. NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012 AND 2011

NOTE 1. BUSINESS AND SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES:

Business and organization:

The Company has been engaged in the construction of sewer lift stations, bridges, water control structures, roadways and drainage in Southeast Florida since January 1971.

The work is performed primarily under fixed-price contracts. The length of the Company's contracts varies but it is typically not longer than one year, therefore, assets and liabilities are classified as current and non-current.

Revenue and cost recognition:

Revenues from contracts are recognized on the percentage-of-completion method, measured by the percentage that costs to date bear to total estimated costs.

In order to maintain the quality of its work, as is normal for a construction company of this size, the Company may only have a few jobs in progress at any one time. Thus, any job could represent a substantial portion of revenue in a given year. The typical contract length is less than two years.

Contract costs include all direct material and labor and those indirect costs related to contract performance, such as indirect labor, insurance, payroll taxes, supplies, equipment rental, repairs and subcontractor costs. Selling, general and administrative costs are charged to expense as incurred. Provisions for estimated losses on uncompleted contracts are made in the period in which such losses are determined. Changes in job performance, job conditions, and estimated profitability, including contract settlements, may result in revisions to costs and revenue and are recognized in the period in which revisions became known.

The asset, "Costs and estimated earnings in excess of billings on contracts in progress", represents revenues recognized in excess of amounts billed. The liability, "Billings in excess of costs and estimated earnings on contracts in progress", represents billings in excess of revenues recognized.

Cash and cash equivalents:

The Company has defined cash equivalents as those highly liquid investments purchased with an original maturity of three months or less.

The Company maintains its cash balances in two financial institutions in Miami, Florida. These balances are insured by the FDIC but they may at times exceed insured limits.

Property and equipment:

Property and equipment are stated at cost. Expenditures for major betterments and improvements that extend the lives of the assets are capitalized, while repairs and maintenance that do not improve or extend the lives of the assets are charged to expense currently.

Depreciation is provided principally on the straight-line method based on the estimated useful lives of the assets.

The Company reviews its property and equipment for impairment whenever events or changes in circumstances indicate that the related carrying amount may not be recoverable. When required, impairments losses are recognized based on the excess of the asset's carrying amount and fair value of the asset; long-lived assets to be disposed of are reported at the lower of carrying amounts of fair value less costs to sell. There were no such adjustments during the year ended December 31, 2012.

ANZAC CONTRACTORS, INC. NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED) YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012 AND 2011

Income taxes:

The Company, with the consent of its shareholders, has elected to be taxed as an S corporation under the provisions of the Internal Revenue Code and state laws. Under these provisions, the Company does not pay federal and state corporate income taxes on its taxable income. Instead the shareholders are liable for individual income taxes on their respective share of the Company's income or loss. The Company feels it does not have any uncertain tax positions.

Use of estimates:

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities, the disclosed amounts of contingent assets and liabilities, and the reported amounts of revenues, costs and expenses. Management believes the most significant estimates and assumptions are associated with revenue recognition on construction contracts and valuation of contracts receivable, as well as determination of cost to complete for all contracts in progress. If the underlying estimates and assumptions, upon which the financial statements are based, change in the future, actual amounts may differ from those included in the accompanying financial statements.

Subsequent Events:

Management has evaluated all events and transactions that occurred between December 31, 2012 and April 19, 2013, the date these financial statements were available to be issued.

NOTE 2. CONTRACTS RECEIVABLE:

	2011
221,255 150,236	\$ 422,127 - 166.880 \$ 589.007
	2012 \$ 263,907 221,255 150,236 \$ 635,398

The Company uses the direct method to write-off uncollectable balances as amounts due are evaluated currently by management and written-off if collection is deemed doubtful. The Company collected \$464,649 of the receivables through April 19, 2013. All retainages should be collected during 2013.

NOTE 3. COSTS AND ESTIMATED EARNINGS ON CONTRACTS IN PROGRESS:

Costs incurred on contracts in progress		,747,036	\$ 1	,475,792
Realized gross profit		<u>449.215</u>		400,843
Less billings to date		,196,251 .022,781)		,876,635 <u>.838,495</u>)
	<u>\$</u>	<u>173,470</u>	\$	<u> 38,140</u>
Included in the accompanying balance sheets under the follow	wing cap	otions:		
Costs and estimated earnings in excess of billings on contracts in progress	\$	197,520	\$	57,378
Billings in excess of costs and estimated earnings on contracts in progress	\$	(24,050) 173,470	<u>\$</u>	(19.238) 38,140

ANZAC CONTRACTORS, INC. NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED) YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012 AND 2011

NOTE 4. PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT:

	Estimated useful lives		2012		2011
Construction equipment	7-10 years	S	2,163,390	\$	2,311,349
Vehicles	7 years		555,317		603,859
Computer equipment	7 years		22,638		22,638
Office furniture and equipment	7 years		26,620		26,620
Land	-		53,292		53,292
			2,821,257		3,017,758
Less accumulated depreciation			(2.384.598)		(2.436.500)
•		<u>S_</u>	436,659	S	581,258

Depreciation expense was \$133,477 and \$198,929 for the years ended December 31, 2012 and 2011, respectively.

NOTE 5. INVESTMENT IN DEBT SECURITIES:

Cost and fair value of debt securities consists of the following:

	Cost	Asset impairment	Amortized cost
Held-to-maturity: Debt securities	\$_1.030.805	\$ 416,000	<u>\$ 614,805</u>

The Company's investments in debt securities are valued at amortized cost which approximates fair value in accordance with FASB 157, Fair Value Measurements issued by the Accounting Standards Codification.

During the year ended December 31, 2011, the Company recognized as an extraordinary items loss on its investment in debt securities of \$416,000 purchased in 2008. The amount of such loss represented management's estimate of the security's original cost over its expected future cash inflows. The present value of such inflows was based on an analysis of failure of the issuer to make recent scheduled interest and principal payments. During 2012 the Company received \$10,428 and through the date of this report an additional \$10,443 in distributions therefore management feels the present value as of December 31, 2012 is reasonable and no further reserves are deemed necessary.

NOTE 6. LONG-TERM DEBT:

Equipment obligations maturing at various dates through October 2014, payable in monthly installments totaling \$10,492, including interest, ranging from 6% to 7% and collateralized by equipment costing approximately \$490,000.

Aggregate maturities of those notes for years subsequent to 2012 are as follows:

Years ending		
December 31.	Aı	nount_
2013	\$	71,477
2014		16.429
	\$	87,906

ANZAC CONTRACTORS, INC. NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED) YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012 AND 2011

NOTE 7. LINE OF CREDIT:

The Company has a demand line of credit agreement with a local bank in the amount of \$500,000 to be used for working capital. The interest rate is the prime rate plus .75%. Under the terms of this agreement, the Company must maintain certain financial ratios and equity requirements. The line of credit is secured by a mortgage on the office premises owned by a trust (see Note 8). The balance on the line of credit was \$1,000 at December 31, 2012 and December 31, 2011.

NOTE 8. RELATED PARTIES:

A trust in the name of relatives of the majority shareholder of the Company leases the office and warehouse space to the Company on a month to month basis. Rent expense was \$28,463 and \$28,531 for the years ended December 31, 2012 and 2011, respectively.

NOTE 9. LEASING ARRANGEMENTS:

Leases are accounted for under the provisions of Statements of Financial Accounting Standards No. 13, "Accounting for Leases" (ASC 840-10), which requires that leases be evaluated and classified as operating or capital leases for financial reporting purposes.

The Company is leasing three vehicles under long-term non-cancelable operating leases. During the year ended December 31, 2012, monthly rentals under these long-term lease obligations were approximately \$3,875. Obligations over the primary terms are expected to mature as follows:

Years ending	
December 31,	Amount
2013	\$ 16,402
2014	15,035
	\$ 31,437

NOTE 10. CONTRACT BACKLOG:

The following is a schedule of reconciliation of backlog representing the amount of revenue the Company expects to be realized in future periods from signed contracts in existence at December 31, 2012.

Backlog at December 31, 2011	\$ 1,493,111
New contracts signed in 2012	<u>2.428.691</u>
•	3,921,802
Less contract revenues earned for the year	
ended December 31, 2012	<u>3,313,400</u>
Balance of backlog at December 31, 2012	<u>\$ 608.402</u>

Subsequent to year-end through April 19, 2013, the Company has signed additional construction contracts with total revenues of approximately \$900,000.

The Company is generally required to furnish performance and payment surety bonds to some contract owners. Liberty Mutual Insurance Company issued \$612,000 of surety bonds to contract owners on jobs either completed or in progress at December 31, 2012. The bonds are secured by a general guarantee from the Company and the personal guarantee from the Company's shareholders.

ANZAC CONTRACTORS, INC. CONTRACTS IN PROGRESS DECEMBER 31, 2012

	<u> </u>	Revised		As est	As estimated			Billed	•	Actual		Billed	Percentage of	Realized	Costs and estimated carnings in excess of billione	Billings in excess of costs and estimated	s of soft and ated
	-	comiraci				CHOSS PROFILE	İ	en canc		1603	파	FIONS PROTEIN	Compression	Broad provid	or omings		ام
92 Lyons Road	u n	779,056	5 /9	732,934	Gen.	46,122	505	661,416	٠,	636,871	56	24,545	86.89	\$ 40,077	S 15,532	S/A	
101 SW 47 Terrace Bike Path		744,768		580,972	91	163,796		627,314		544,732		82,582	93.76	153,578	70,996		
104 Commodore		300,694		216,809	œ	83,885		274,861		211,955		62,906	97.76	82,007	19,101		
105 SR 5 Weekly		473,461		342,484	13	130,977		208,790		194,717		14,073	56.85	74,465	60,392		
106 Bay Point		257,818		107.440	5	150,378		117,334		62,023		55,311	57.73	86,810	31,499		
108 SR 874 Mainline		248.856		220.828	7	28.028	ļ	133,066		96,738		36,328	43.81	12.278	•	P7	24,050
	- -4	\$_2,804,653	\$ 2	S 2,201.467		5. 603,186	S	S. 2,022,781	5	S 1,747,036 \$ 275,745	54	275,745		\$ 449,215	5.197.520	\$ 24.050	050

Jorge L. Contreras Certified Public Accountant

6800 S.W. 40th Street #186 Miami, Florida 33155 Phone: (305-667-5248)

Fax: (305-667-3680)

Independent Auditor's Report On Supplementary Information

Shareholders and Board of Directors Anzac Contractors, Inc. Miami. Florida

My audits were conducted for the purpose of forming an opinion on the financial statements taken as a whole. The accompanying supplementary information, pages 10 through 12, are presented for purposes of additional analysis and are not a required part of the financial statements. Such information is the responsibility of management and was derived from and relates directly to the underlying accounting and other records used to prepare the financial statements. The information has been subjected to the auditing procedures applied in the audit of the financial statements and certain additional procedures, including comparing and reconciling such information directly to the underlying accounting and other records used to prepare the financial statements or to the financial statements themselves, as well as to other additional procedures in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in the United States of America. In my opinion, the information is fairly stated in all material respects in relation to the financial statement as a whole.

Joge & Contrar, G. R.D.

April 19, 2013

ANZAC CONTRACTORS, INC. REVENUES, COSTS AND GROSS PROFIT BY CONTRACT YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

		Realized to date	e e		Realized last year	=		Realized this year	
	Revenues	Costs	Gross profit	Revenues	Costs	Gross profit	Revenues	Costs	Gross profit
Completed contracts									
85 UST & SW 270 St	\$ 547,749	\$ 508,038	\$ 39,711	\$ 456,896	\$ 399,214	\$ 57,682	\$ 90,853	\$ 108.824	\$ (17.971)
90 USI & SW 304 St	488,749	468,675	5 20,074	250,892	201.015	49.877	237,857	267,660	(29,803)
93 Kings Terrace	313,438	287,415	5 26,023	304,011	242,254	61,757	9,427	45,161	(35,734)
94 Congress Avenue	549,204	412,237	7 136,967	342,342	237,527	104,815	206,862	174,710	32,152
95 Miami Gardens	468,856	365,311	103,545	52,345	36,003	16.342	416,511	329.308	87,203
102 BEBO (GL. Homes)	203,462	910'191	5 42,446	28,612	21,150	7,462	174,850	139,866	34,984
103 South Bridges Dems (SFWMD)	402,684	233,137	7 169,547	•	•	•	402,684	233,137	169,547
- Various	19,642	(5,270)	0 24.912	•	•	1	19,642	(5,270)	24.912
	2,993,784	2,430,559	563,225	1,435,098	1,137,163	297,935	1,558,686	1,293,396	265,290
Contracts in progress									
92 Lyons Rond	676,948	636,87	40,077	441,537	338,629	102,908	235,411	298,242	(62,831)
101 SW 47 Terrace Bike Puth	698,310	544,732	153,578	ı	•	1	698,310	544,732	153,578
104 Commodore	293,962	211,955	5 82,007	ı	·	•	293,962	211,955	82,007
105 SR5 Weekly	269,182	194,717	74,465	•	•	•	269,182	194,717	74,465
106 Bay Point	148,833	62,023	86,810	•	,	•	148,833	62,023	86,810
108 SR 874 Mainline	109,016	96,738	12,278			•	109,016	96,738	12.278
	2,196,251	1,747,036	5 449,215	4411,537	338,629	102,908	1,754,714	1,408,407	346,307
	\$ 5,190,035	\$ 4177,595	\$ \$ 1,012,440	\$ 1,876,635	\$ 1,475,792	\$ 400,843	\$ 3,313,400	\$ 2,701,803	\$ 611,597

ANZAC CONTRACTORS, INC. OPERATING EXPENSES YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012 AND 2011

	2012	2011
Officers' salaries	\$ 255,450	\$ 257,402
Other salaries	86,040	92,513
Employee benefits	52,928	43,158
Vehicle leasing	46,485	47,986
Office expense and supplies	43,451	62,324
Meals and entertainment	40,500	60,981
Dues and subscriptions	37,964	20,853
Rent	28,463	28,531
Payroll taxes	27,918	33,591
Property taxes	26,500	22,517
Insurance	25,376	3,699
Telephone	24,162	25,910
Accounting and legal	17,860	29,642
Utilities	16,659	14,961
Travel expense	15,621	31,911
Donations	8,077	6,053
Janitorial service	3,570	4,138
Postage and freight	3,548	4,315
Office maintenance	2,353	3,297
Office depreciation	<u>1.561</u>	1.866
	<u>\$ 764.486</u>	<u>\$ 795.648</u>

ANZAC CONTRACTORS, INC. 7475 SW 50TH TERRACE MIAMI, FL 33155

Equipment List
DESCRIPTION
CRANES
395 American Crane
68 American 5510 Crane
80 HTC 35 Linkbelt Crane
78 American 5530 Crane
78 American 7530 Crane
95 P & H Rough Terrain Crane
78 American 8460 Crane
HAMMERS
520 Linkbelt Pile Hammer
93 Delmag D30 Pile Hammer
Delmag D30 Pile Hammer
95 Delmag D12 Pile Hammer
98 ICE 416 Vibro Hammer
99 ICE 3060 Auger Drive
TRACTORS
84 Kenworth Tractor
98 Peterbilt CVN-T Tractor
02 Peterbilt 378 Tractor
TRAILERS
44' Flat Trailer (#1)
44' Flat Trailer (#2)
40' Flat Hobbs Trailer (#3)
40' Flat Miller Trailer (#4)
89 Talbert Loboy Trailer
16 x 6.5 Tandem Axle Trailer
99 Fontaine X-Flat Trailer
83 Roge Dump Trailer
08 Manac Trailer
LOADED/EVOAVATORO
LOADER/EXCAVATORS
96 CAT 330L Excavator
97 CAT 938F Loader
04 CAT 420D
07 CAT 420E - 2673

ANZAC CONTRACTORS, INC. 7475 SW 50TH TERRACE MIAMI, FL 33155

DESCRIPTION
07 CAT 420E - 2906
07 CAT 420E - 2055
06 CAT 314C LCR
AIR COMPRESSORS
Joy Air Compressor (750 cfm)
Ingersoll Rand Air Compressor 2000 (185 cfm)
Ingersol Rand Air Compressor 2007
SCREEDS
Bidwell Screed
Razor Back Screed
4800 Bid-Well Paver 36 Screed
WELDING MACHINES
Lincoln Welder (200AMP)
2000 Miller Welder 251D Big Blue
2004 Miller Welder 301D Trailblazer
2006 Miller Welder 400D Big Blue
2010 Miller Welder
MISCELLANEOUS
2004 HAMM HD12 Roller
3000PSI Trailer-Mounted Pressure Cleaner
2006 CAT 6000-D Forklift
VEHICLES
01 Ford F-450 CREW CAB
10 Ford F-150
07 Ford F-450 Super Duty 08 Ford F-450 4X2 Super Duty
08 Ford F-350 Super Duty
08 Ford F-350 Super Duty
09 Ford F-250 Super Duty

IFB No. 2014.02.06 GRANADA PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE

BIDDER'S NAME: ANZAC CONTRACTORS, INC.

ANTICIPATED SUBCONTRACTORS:



1101 NW 55th STREET FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33309

Main: (954) 771-7888 Cell: (954) 931-9408

Fax: (954) 771-8908

Email: jill@bodaxfoundations.com